Glassboro Public Schools

sCHOOLg

MEMO

To: Mark Silverstein
From: Lisa Ridgway
Date: November 22, 2022

Re: Resolution — Approval of HS Home Ec/Culinary Arts Change Order #1

Be it Resolved that the board approve the HS Home Ec/Culinary Arts Change Order #1 in the
amount of $12,090. The change order is for the relocation of piping, steel reinforcement for the
roof and additional materials/labor for the unforeseen thickness of the existing roof.

Original Contract Amount $ 217,700
Change Order (Add) $ 12,090
Revised Contract Amount $ 229,790

Funding from 20-487-400-720-000-00-000



W.J. GROSS, INC PROPOSED

CHANGE ORDER
495 Center Street Phone: 856-415.1712 No. 1
Sewell, NJ 08080 Fax: 856-415-1709
TITLE: Additional Scope DATE: 11/15/2022
PROJECT: Glassboro HS Culinary Classroo
Glassbora HS Culinary Classroom Renov.
JOB: 965
TO: Attn: Richard Booth CONTRAGTRO: 202202
Glassboro Board of Education
550 Joseph Bowe Boulevard SUBMITTED:
Glassboro, NJ 08028 COMPLETED:
REQUIRED:
DESCRIPTION
Completion of additional scope not included in original proposal.
Num Item Description Ref Qty Unit Unit Price Amount
1 Labor to relocate copper water 0.000 0.00 1,077.00
piping behind Kitchen equipment
2 Material to relocate copper water 0.000 0.00 615,00
piping behind Kitchen equipment
3 Labor to furnish and install steel 0.000 0.00 1,818.00
reinforcing for roof
4 Material to furnish and install 0.000 0.00 1.500.00
steel reinforcing for roof
5 Labor for additional roof work 0.000 0.00 5211.00
due to unforseen thickness of
existing roof (photos attached)
6 Material for additional roof work 0.000 0.00 1,869.00
due to unforeseen thickness of
existing roof (photos attached)
Total: $12,090.00

APPROVAL

By: By:

Date: Date:




